"Connecting the Old Testament
to the New Testament”

Taught by Steve Huff

HOPE CENTER

We are in need of re-stocking our pantry at the Hope Center. If you could

purchase any of the items below on your next grocery run and return to
the bins provided at the piano and organ side entrances, we would greatly
appreciate it! We will leave the boxes out through March .

e Canned meats (chicken, Spam, tuna)
e Canned soups

e Bags of rice or dry beans

e Boxed macaroni & cheese

o lelly

e Oatmeal (instant or Quick Oats)

e Velveeta cheese (1 pound box)

3 /\ Christian love and sympathy is extended to Bud &
4 Monica Meador in the death of their son-in-law,
Chris Cannon, on February 20.

PRESCHOOL AND KIDS MINISTRY

This is open to students in grades é % G

Kindergarten through 5th grade | ¥

and will be meeting in the gym from FraiseiawWovsiipream

Wednesdays
6:00—6:30 PM on Wednesdays. E&:oo-szso

For OBC Preschoolers ages 3-5 and
school-aged children, discipleship hour
v will begin at 6:30 and end at 7:30.

Discipleship Hour (Preschoolers in the CLP building and
Wednesda;s
6:30-7:30 PM

school-aged in the gym.)

Join us on Wednesday Nights

7:30 PM IN THE OBC SANCTUARY
CHILDCARE PROVIDED

PLANTED %N

STUDENT MINISTRIES

Crossroads Summer Camp 2021

Save the dates! July 19-23

sSRo
Transportation, 4 nights lodging, 11 meals, 3 days of : o
activities, 8 sessions, 3 workshops, 2 T-shirts, and a z s
; ; L
partridge in a pear tree for ONLY...5350/student! L ;
1,
$100 deposit due April 7 Mer © "

Final Balances due June 7



Shut-in of the week:

Charles & Sherry Preston
6462 Hideaway Road
Ooltewah, TN 37363

Financial Report

Budget needs thru 02/21: $240K
Budget receipts thru 02/21: $209K

BAPTISTCHURCH

AL OOLTEWAH
gV

Look Who'’s Having A Birthday In March:

3 Viola Kilgore 10 Teresia Lane
Immagen Smith 12 Joy Young
Erika Huff 17 Bethany Goccia

4 Barrie Davenport 20 Drew Leamon

5 Helen Mowery Peter Rojek

6 Fred Flores 21 Chris Denham

7 Donna Davenport @ 22 Betsy Boon

9 Kathie Conry Heidi Cawood
Mallary Netterville ! 26 Taylor Smith

10 Karen George 5 27 Trixie Correll

Pastor — Jeremy Colloms (jcolloms@obclife.org)

Student & Outreach Pastor — Michael Bradley (mbradley@obclife.org)

Worship Leader—Jon Miller (jon@obclife.org)

Preschool Ministries & CLP Director — Stacy Landess (slandess@obclife.org)
Media Assistant & Kids Ministries Director — Lindsay Miller (lindsay@obclife.org)
Director of Administration—Karen Robinson (krobinson@obclife.org)

Financial Assistant—Wanda Tubbs (wtubbs@obclife.org)

Youth Ministry Intern—Evan Wooden (evan@obclife.org)

Church office hours are 9 AM—4 PM Monday—Thursday
PHONE: 238-4831

February 28, 2021

LIVES
CHANGED
BY JESUS

Welcome to Ooltewah Baptist Church! Thank you for
being with us in worship this morning.

If you are a guest, text OBC to 84576 to receive
information about our church.

It is our desire that you feel at home as you worship with us.

obclife.org




